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ORTHODOX OPENING MARKET REPORT - SALE NO.28

CATEGORY:ORTHODOX

Good demand.

THIS WEEK
LAST WEEK
THIS WEEK
LAST WEEK
THIS WEEK
LAST WEEK
THIS WEEK
LAST WEEK

TGFOP1

NA
470
NA

NA
NA

379
370

86%

TGFOP

411-419
381-461
340-345

350
370-426

370-381
336

361-363 323-334

East and CIS

GFOP

335
297-323
NA

NA
NA

322
361
323-343

operating.

BPS

NA
373/378
363

368
384

361-380
NA
NA

FBOP

351-389
336-371
331-339

340-349
358-381

314-386
313-314
290-303

CATALOGUE: PAR(1st session)

GFBOP

379-389
342-362
NA

313
360-379

330-361
297
251-302

TH

PAR (1st Market opened to good demand. Whole leaf grades are selling at
session): irregular rates over last week. Select few well made Brokens are
selling at firm rates. Remainders are irregular around last following
quality. Bolder leaf and BPS along with secondaries are witnessing
fair demand. Fannings are readily absorbed. Buyers to the Middle

GBOP

379-389
336-369
NA

NA
270-283

245-260
NA
286-295

Contemporary
Brokers Private
1976 - 2025 | Limited

GOF/BOPF

NA
156-163
159

150
NA

183-190
NA
NA




