ORTHODOX OPENING MARKET REPORT - SALE NO.28



CATALOGUE: PAR(1st session)

CATEGORY:ORTHODOX

ORIGIN	DEMAND	Sold % Market Trend							
ASSAM	Good demand.		PAR (1st session): 86%	Market opened to good demand. Whole leaf grades are selling at irregular rates over last week. Select few well made Brokens are selling at firm rates. Remainders are irregular around last following quality. Bolder leaf and BPS along with secondaries are witnessing fair demand. Fannings are readily absorbed. Buyers to the Middle East and CIS operating.					
Price Levels									
Mark		TGFOP1	TGFOP	GFOP	BPS	FBOP	GFBOP	GBOP	GOF/BOPF
PENGAREE	THIS WEEK	NA	411-419	335	NA	351-389	379-389	379-389	NA
	LAST WEEK	470	381-461	297-323	373/378	336-371	342-362	336-369	156-163
ВОКАКНАТ	THIS WEEK	NA	340-345	NA	363	331-339	NA	NA	159
	LAST WEEK	NA	350	NA	368	340-349	313	NA	150
NOKHROY	THIS WEEK	NA	370-426	NA	384	358-381	360-379	270-283	NA
	LAST WEEK	379	370-381	322	361-380	314-386	330-361	245-260	183-190
JABOKA	THIS WEEK	370	336	361	NA	313-314	297	NA	NA
	LAST WEEK	361-363	323-334	323-343	NA	290-303	251-302	286-295	NA